

NEW MEXICO SUPREME COURT REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES:

RESPONSES TO WRITTEN QUESTIONS/RFP AMENDMENTS

1. Will you be needing owner representation and Project Management/Construction Management services?

Response: Project Management/Construction services would be helpful for the Court's RFP for architectural and engineering services related to the renovation design of the ground level of the New Mexico Supreme Court.

2. Are questions due today (10/27/23) as it appears the RFP was just issued yesterday (10/26/23)?

Response: The RFP was posted on October 20, 2023. Questions are due in accordance with the RFP's schedule of events on October 27, 2023.

3. Please clarify item #2 under C. Qualifications of Offeror which states: "The architectural firm will submit design plans for Phase One of the Supreme Court Basement Renovation Project". Does this simply mean that this is an expectation that the selected A/E will be required to provide during the course of design or are you expecting design plans to be submitted along with our proposal to justify our qualifications?

Response: The selected architectural/engineering firm will be required to provide design plans during the course of design. Offerors are encouraged to submit sample past design work for consideration by the RFP Committee.